UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

Label: SGAR-56003 Date introduced: 7/17/19 Author: Speaker Do Sponsors: Director of Public Relations O'Brien Committee: Internal Affairs Draft: Final

56th Administration Standing Rules

Whereas, Roberts Rules of Order allows for a new set of rules to be proposed along with The Constitution and Bylaws, called the Standing Rules;

Whereas, The Standing Rules will be established as a set of laws that the Student Government Association will follow once passed;

Whereas, The Standing Rules will become ineffective at the last Senate meeting of the 56th Administration;

Whereas, The Standing Rules will be followed in the Senate Meetings, and in the case of an infraction to the rules, the Speaker of the Senate may stop discussion in the Senate;

Therefore, be it Resolved by the Senate of the Student Government Association of the University of Houston:

That the Standing Rules will be utilized as a set of rules followed in the Student Government Association Senate Meetings.

Be it further Resolved, that these standing rules will expire on March 31st, 2020.

1/1× Allison Lawrence

Student Government President Date of President's Approval: <u>8/15/19</u>

Mexandre Do

Alexandre Do Speaker of Senate Date of Senate Approval: <u>8/7/29</u>